ii. The project is a mixed-use development located in a 6 

university research park; 7 

iii. The project is a mixed-use development located within three 8 

(3) miles of a military base that houses, deploys, or employs 9 

any combination of at least twenty-five thousand (25,000) 10 

military personnel, their families, military retirees,  or civilian 11 

employees; 12 

iv. The project is a mixed-use development which includes 13 

either or both significant public storm water and sanitary 14 

sewer facilities designed to comply with a community-wide 15